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INAPAPTHMA I - ITINAKEY MONHY EIX0AOQY

NUMBER_OF_VISITS_IN_THE_LAST TWO_YEARS

Cumulative
ININAKAX 1 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 time 13 44.8 44.8 44.8
2-3 times 12 41.4 41.4 86.2
>5 times 4 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
NUMBER_OF_EXCURSIONS_PER_YEAR
Cumulative
MINAKAZX 2 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid <2 times 8 27.6 276 27.6
2-4 times 11 37.9 379| 655
5-6 times 3 10.3 10.3| 75.9
>6 times 7 241 24.1(100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
MAIN_PURPOSE_FOR_VISITING_ATHENS
Cumul
ative
Perce
MINAKAZ 3 Frequency Percent Valid Percent nt
Valid Leisure-Cultural 23 79.3 79.3| 793
Business 5 17.2 17.2] 96.6
Other 1 3.4 3.4( 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0




ALONE

TRAVEL TO Cumu
ATHENS lative
Perce
MINAKAZ 4 Frequency Percent Valid Percent nt
Valid YES 6 20.7 20.7 20.7
NO 23 79.3 79.3( 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
WITH_FRIENDS
TRAVEL TO
ATHENS Cumula
tive
[MINAKAZ 5 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 14 48.3 48.3 48.3
NO 15 51.7 51.7| 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
WITH_FAMILY
TRAVEL TO
ATHENS Cumula
tive
MINAKAZ 6 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 11 37.9 379 379
NO 18 62.1 62.1( 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0




WITH_A_GROUP

TRAVEL TO
ATHENS Cumula
tive
MINAKAX 7 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 1 3.4 3.4 3.4
NO 28 96.6 96.6( 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
NUMBER_OF_NIGHTS_PLANNING_TO_STAY
Cumulati
ve
MINAKAZX 8 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid None 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
1-3 9 31.0 31.0( 379
4-6 12 41.4 414 793
More 6 20.7 20.7( 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0




INTERNET

INFORMATION ABOUT Valid Cumulative
ATHENS MNINAKAZ 9 Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid YES 20 69.0 69.0 69.0
NO 9 31.0 31.0 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
MASS_MEDIA
INFORMATION ABOUT Valid Cumulative
ATHENS MNINAKAZX 10 Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid YES 4 13.8 13.8 13.8
NO 25 86.2 86.2 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
FRIENDS
INFORMATION ABOUT Valid Cumulative
ATHENS IMINAKAZ 11 Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid YES 18 62.1 62.1 62.1
NO 11 37.9 37.9 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
BROCHURES
INFORMATION ABOUT Valid Cumulative
ATHENS IMINAKAZX 12 Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid YES 3 10.3 10.3 10.3
NO 26 89.7 89.7 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0




MONEY_WILLING_TO_SPEND_PER_DAY_PER_PERSON

Cumulative
MINAKAZ 13 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid <50 EURO 7 241 241 24 1
50-100 EURO 16 55.2 55.2 79.3
100-150 EURO 4 13.8 13.8 93.1
>150 EURO 2 6.9 6.9 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
FREE_TIME
Cumulativ
NMINAKAZ 14 Frequency Percent Valid Percent e Percent
Valid A lot 18 62.1 62.1| 62.1
Some 11 37.9 37.9| 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
BARS_CAFE
PREFERENCES IN FREE Cumulative
TIME_MNINAKAZ 15 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 19 65.5 65.5 65.5
NO 10 34.5 34.5 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
RESTAURANTS
PREFERENCES IN FREE Cumulative
TIME_MNINAKAZ 16 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent




Valid YES 19 65.5 65.5 65.5
NO 10 34.5 34.5 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
ENTERTAINMENT_NIGHTLIFE
PREFERENCES IN FREE Cumulative
TIME_MNINAKAZX 17 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 8 27.6 27.6 27.6
NO 21 72.4 72.4 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
SPA
PREFERENCES IN FREE TIME Cumulative
NMINAKAZ 18 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
NO 27 93.1 93.1 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
MUSEUMS
PREFERENCES IN FREE TIME Cumulative
MINAKAZ 19 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 24 82.8 82.8 82.8
NO 5 17.2 17.2 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
WALKS
PREFERENCES IN FREE TIME Cumulative
MINAKAZ 20 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 23 79.3 79.3 79.3
NO 6 20.7 20.7 100.0




Total 29 100.0 100.0
MALLS_SHOPPING_CENTERS
PREFERENCES IN FREE TIME Cumulative
MINAKAZ 21 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 9 31.0 31.0 31.0
NO 20 69.0 69.0 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
HOTEL_AMENITIES_AND_SERVICES
PREFERENCES IN FREE TIME Cumulative
MINAKAZ 22 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 5 17.2 17.2 17.2
NO 24 82.8 82.8 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
HOTEL_ACCOMMODATION_AND_AMENITIES
LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT
ATHENS Cumulative
MINAKAZ 23 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 3 10.3 10.3 10.3
Very little satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 13.8
Little 8 27.6 27.6 41.4
Very satisfied 12 41.4 41.4 82.8
No opinion 5 17.2 17.2 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0




TRASPORTATION_NETWORK

LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT
ATHENS
Cumulative
MINAKAZ 24 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 3.4
Very little satisfied 5 17.2 17.2 20.7
Little 7 24 1 24 1 44.8
Very satisfied 12 41.4 41.4 86.2
No opinion 4 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
FOOD_AND_DINING
LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT
ATHENS
Cumulative
MINAKAZ 25 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very little satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Little 7 24 1 24 1 31.0
Very satisfied 18 62.1 62.1 93.1
No opinion 2 6.9 6.9 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0




SHOPPING_CENTERS_MALLS

LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT
ATHENS

Cumulative
MINAKAZX 26 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 3.4
Little 5 17.2 17.2 20.7
Very satisfied 11 37.9 37.9 58.6
No opinion 12 41.4 41.4 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
ENTERTAINMENT_AND_NIGHTLIFE
LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT
ATHENS
Cumulative
MINAKAX 27 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very little satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Little 5 17.2 17.2 24 1
Very satisfied 11 37.9 37.9 62.1
No opinion 11 37.9 37.9 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
MONUMENTS_MUSEUMS
LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT
ATHENS
Cumulative
MINAKAZ 28 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 6.9




Very little satisfied 3 10.3 10.3 17.2
Little 5 17.2 17.2 34.5
Very satisfied 14 48.3 48.3 82.8
No opinion 5 17.2 17.2 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT

ATHENS Cumulative

MINAKAZ 29 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very little satisfied 3 10.3 10.3 10.3
Little 9 31.0 31.0 41.4
Very satisfied 9 31.0 31.0 72.4
No opinion 8 27.6 27.6 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
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CULTURE_VILLAGES

LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT
ATHENS
Cumulative
MINAKAZ 30 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Very little satisfied 3 10.3 10.3 17.2
Little 7 24 1 24 1 41.4
Very satisfied 9 31.0 31.0 72.4
No opinion 8 27.6 27.6 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
GALLERIES
LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT
ATHENS
Cumulative
MINAKAZ 31 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Very little satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 10.3
Little 7 24 1 24 1 34.5
Very satisfied 5 17.2 17.2 51.7
No opinion 14 48.3 48.3 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

FESTIVALS_EVENTS




LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT Cumulative
ATHENS MNINAKAZX 32 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Very little satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 13.8
Little 6 20.7 20.7 34.5
Very satisfied 4 13.8 13.8 48.3
No opinion 15 51.7 51.7 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY
LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT Cumulative
ATHENS MINAKAZX 33 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 3.4
Very little satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 10.3
Little 6 20.7 20.7 31.0
Very satisfied 16 55.2 55.2 86.2
No opinion 4 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
HISTORY_TRADITION
LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT Cumulative
ATHENS MNMINAKAZX 34 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 3.4
Very little satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 6.9
Little 6 20.7 20.7 27.6
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Very satisfied 16 55.2 55.2 82.8
No opinion 5 17.2 17.2 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
SECURITY_SAFETY

LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT Cumulative

ATHENS MNMINAKAZX 35 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all satisfied 3 10.3 10.3 10.3
Very little satisfied 9 31.0 31.0 41.4
Little 5 17.2 17.2 58.6
Very satisfied 8 27.6 27.6 86.2
No opinion 4 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

CLEANLINESS_OF_ENVIRONMENT

LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT Cumulative

ATHENS MNMINAKAZX 36 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all satisfied 4 13.8 13.8 13.8
Very little satisfied 10 34.5 34.5 48.3
Little 8 27.6 27.6 75.9
Very satisfied 3 10.3 10.3 86.2
No opinion 4 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0




ACTIVITIES_ADVENTURE_OUTDOOR_ETC

LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT Cumulative

ATHENS MINAKAZX 37 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 3.4
Very little satisfied 6 20.7 20.7 24 .1
Little 6 20.7 20.7 44.8
Very satisfied 1 3.4 3.4 48.3
No opinion 15 51.7 51.7 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

CONFERENCE_SERVICES

LEVELS OF SATISFACTION ABOUT Cumulative

ATHENS MNINAKAZX 38 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Very little satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 13.8
Little 4 13.8 13.8 27.6
Very satisfied 2 6.9 6.9 34.5
No opinion 19 65.5 65.5 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
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II_HOTEL_ACCOMMODATION_AMENITIES

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 39 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all important 3 10.3 11.5 11.5
Slightly important 6 20.7 23.1 34.6
Important 5 17.2 19.2 53.8
Very important 12 41.4 46.2 100.0
Total 26 89.7 100.0

Missing 6 3 10.3

Total 29 100.0

II_TRANSPORTATION_NETWORK

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 40 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Slightly important 6 20.7 214 214
Important 6 20.7 214 42.9
Very important 16 55.2 57.1 100.0
Total 28 96.6 100.0

Missing 6 1 3.4

Total 29 100.0




Il_FOOD_DINING

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 41 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all important 2 6.9 7.1 7.1
Slightly important 1 3.4 3.6 10.7
Important 8 27.6 28.6 39.3
Very important 17 58.6 60.7 100.0
Total 28 96.6 100.0

Missing 6 1 3.4

Total 29 100.0

II_SHOPPING_CENTERS_MALLS

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 42 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all important 7 241 28.0 28.0
Slightly important 8 27.6 32.0 60.0
Important 6 20.7 24.0 84.0
Very important 4 13.8 16.0 100.0
Total 25 86.2 100.0

Missing 6 4 13.8

Total 29 100.0
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II_ENTERTAINMENT_NIGHTLIFE

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative
MINAKAZ 43 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all important 3 10.3 12.0 12.0
Slightly important 6 20.7 24.0 36.0
Important 8 27.6 32.0 68.0
Very important 8 27.6 32.0 100.0
Total 25 86.2 100.0
Missing 6 4 13.8
Total 29 100.0
II_MONUMENTS_MUSEUMS
IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative
NMINAKAZ 44 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all important 1 3.4 3.7 3.7
Slightly important 3 10.3 11.1 14.8
Important 8 27.6 29.6 44 .4
Very important 15 51.7 55.6 100.0
Total 27 93.1 100.0
Missing 6 2 6.9
Total 29 100.0




II_TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 45 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Slightly important 2 6.9 7.7 7.7
Important 6 20.7 23.1 30.8
Very important 18 62.1 69.2 100.0
Total 26 89.7 100.0

Missing 6 3 10.3

Total 29 100.0

II_CULTURE_VILLAGES

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZX 46 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all important 1 3.4 3.8 3.8
Slightly important 2 6.9 7.7 11.5
Important 7 241 26.9 38.5
Very important 16 55.2 61.5 100.0
Total 26 89.7 100.0

Missing 6 3 10.3

Total 29 100.0




II_GALLERIES

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZX 47 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all important 4 13.8 18.2 18.2
Slightly important 4 13.8 18.2 36.4
Important 7 241 31.8 68.2
Very important 7 241 31.8 100.0
Total 22 75.9 100.0

Missing 6 7 241

Total 29 100.0

II_FESTIVALS_EVENTS

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

NMINAKAZ 48 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Slightly important 8 27.6 40.0 40.0
Important 6 20.7 30.0 70.0
Very important 6 20.7 30.0 100.0
Total 20 69.0 100.0

Missing 6 9 31.0

Total 29 100.0




II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 49 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Important 8 27.6 30.8 30.8
Very important 18 62.1 69.2 100.0
Total 26 89.7 100.0

Missing 6 3 10.3

Total 29 100.0

II_HISTORY_TRADITION

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZX 50 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Slightly important 1 3.4 3.8 3.8
Important 9 31.0 34.6 38.5
Very important 16 55.2 61.5 100.0
Total 26 89.7 100.0

Missing 6 3 10.3

Total 29 100.0




II_SECURITY_SAFETY

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 51 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all important 2 6.9 7.7 7.7
Slightly important 3 10.3 11.5 19.2
Important 6 20.7 23.1 42.3
Very important 15 51.7 57.7 100.0
Total 26 89.7 100.0

Missing 6 3 10.3

Total 29 100.0

II_CLEANLINESS_OF_ENVIRONMENT

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 52 Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all important 2 6.9 7.7 7.7
Slightly important 4 13.8 15.4 23.1
Important 11 37.9 42.3 65.4
Very important 9 31.0 34.6 100.0
Total 26 89.7 100.0

Missing 6 3 10.3

Total 29 100.0




IIl_ACTIVITIES_ADVENTURE_OUTDOOR_ECT

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

MINAKAZ 53 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Slightly important 3 10.3 15.8 15.8
Important 8 27.6 421 57.9
Very important 8 27.6 42.1 100.0
Total 19 65.5 100.0

Missing 6 10 34.5

Total 29 100.0

II_CONFERENCE_SERVICES

IMPORTANT IN CHOOSING A PLACE Cumulative

NMINAKAZ 54 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all important 5 17.2 33.3 33.3
Slightly important 4 13.8 26.7 60.0
Important 4 13.8 26.7 86.7
Very important 2 6.9 13.3 100.0
Total 15 51.7 100.0

Missing 6 14 48.3

Total 29 100.0
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ACROPOLIS

VISITED MONUMENTS AND Cumulative
ATTRACTIONS MINAKAZX 55 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 23 79.3 82.1 82.1
NO 5 17.2 17.9 100.0
Total 28 96.6 100.0
Missing 3 1 3.4
Total 29 100.0
SYNTAGMA
VISITED MONUMENTS AND Cumulative
ATTRACTIONS ININAKAZX 56 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 25 86.2 89.3 89.3
NO 3 10.3 10.7 100.0
Total 28 96.6 100.0
Missing 3 1 3.4
Total 29 100.0
PLAKA_THISEION
VISITED MONUMENTS AND Cumulative
ATTRACTIONS MINAKAX 57 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 26 89.7 92.9 92.9
NO 2 6.9 7.1 100.0
Total 28 96.6 100.0




Missing 3 1 3.4
Total 29 100.0
OTHER
VISITED MONUMENTS AND Cumulative
ATTRACTIONS MINAKAZX 58 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Other 7 241 87.5 87.5
Monastiraki 1 3.4 12.5 100.0
Total 8 27.6 100.0
Missing 4 21 72.4
Total 29 100.0
DETAILED_MAPS
PREFERENCE FINDING TOURIST Cumulative
INFORMATION MINAKAZX 59 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 20 69.0 741 741
NO 7 241 25.9 100.0
Total 27 93.1 100.0
Missing 3 2 6.9
Total 29 100.0




TRAVEL_GUIDE

PREFERENCE FINDING TOURIST Cumulative
INFORMATION MINAKAZX 60 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 18 62.1 66.7 66.7
NO 9 31.0 33.3 100.0
Total 27 93.1 100.0
Missing 3 2 6.9
Total 29 100.0
HISTORICAL_BROCHURES
PREFERENCE FINDING TOURIST Cumulative
INFORMATION MINAKAZ 61 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 16 55.2 59.3 59.3
NO 11 37.9 40.7 100.0
Total 27 93.1 100.0
Missing 3 2 6.9
Total 29 100.0
II_OTHER
PREFERENCE FINDING TOURIST Cumulative
INFORMATION MINAKAZX 62 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 2 6.9 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 27 93.1
Total 29 100.0




FAMILIAR_WITH_AREA_OF_DOURGOUTI

Cumulative
MINAKAZ 63 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid NO 29 100.0 100.0 100.0
ANNOYANCE_DURING_THE_VISIT
Cumulative
NMINAKAZ 64 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid NO 11 37.9 61.1 61.1
My waIIlet was been 1 34 56 66.7
stallen in the metro
Police officers all 5 6.9 111 77.8
over the place
Traffic 1 3.4 5.6 83.3
A man speaking on
his mobile the 1 3.4 5.6 88.9
whole time
A little bit dirty city 1 3.4 5.6 94 .4
Trouble in the 1 34 56 100.0
metro-Not safe
Total 18 62.1 100.0
Missing 3 11 37.9
Total 29 100.0
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SEX

Cumulative

MINAKAZ 65 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 18 62.1 62.1 62.1

Female 11 37.9 37.9 100.0

Total 29 100.0 100.0

AGE
Cumulative

MINAKAZX 66 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18-25 6 20.7 20.7 20.7

26-35 11 37.9 37.9 58.6

36-50 5 17.2 17.2 75.9

51-65 3 10.3 10.3 86.2

>65 4 13.8 13.8 100.0

Total 29 100.0 100.0

PROFESSIONAL_EMPLOYMENT_STATUS
Cumulative

NMINAKAZ 67 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Student 3 10.3 10.3 10.3

Self Employed 4 13.8 13.8 241

g?}‘ﬁg;::”t 3 10.3 10.3 34,5




E::’;Zeyes:dor 13 44.8 44.8 79.3
Military 1 34 34 82.8
Retired 4 13.8 13.8 96.6
Out of work 1 34 34 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
EDUCATION
Cumulative
NMINAKAX 68 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid ;iggusactzoo' 3 10.3 10.3 10.3
Associate degree 2 6.9 6.9 17.2
Bachelor's degree 11 37.9 37.9 55.2
Master's degree 11 37.9 37.9 93.1
Doctorate degree 2 6.9 6.9 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
CAR
MEANS OF TRANSPORT USED Cumulative
DURING VISIT NINAKAZ 69 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 4 13.8 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 25 86.2
Total 29 100.0

29




BIKE

MEANS OF TRANSPORT USED Cumulative
DURING VISIT NMINAKAZX 70 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 1 3.4 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 28 96.6
Total 29 100.0
WALK

MEANS OF TRANSPORT USED Cumulative
DURING VISIT NMNINAKAZ 71 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 21 72.4 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 8 27.6
Total 29 100.0

PUBLIC_TRANSPORTATION
MEANS OF TRANSPORT USED Cumulative
DURING VISIT NINAKAZ 72 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 11 37.9 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 18 62.1
Total 29 100.0




TAXI

MEANS OF TRANSPORT USED Cumulative
DURING VISIT NMNINAKAZX 73 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 15 51.7 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 14 48.3
Total 29 100.0
I_OTHER

MEANS OF TRANSPORT USED Cumulative
DURING VISIT MNMINAKAZX 74 Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 1 3.4 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 28 96.6
Total 29 100.0

ININAKEY AITTIAHY EI¥0AQY

Very important (Demand) * Level of satisfaction? Crosstabulation

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY * ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY
Crosstabulation

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPI
TALITY

Not at all

satisfied

Very little

satisfied

[I_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE Important

Count
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_HOSPITALITY

Total

Very important

% within
II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE
_HOSPITALITY

% within
ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_H
OSPITALITY

% of Total

Count

% within
II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE
_HOSPITALITY

% within
ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_H
OSPITALITY

% of Total

Count

% within
II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE
_HOSPITALITY

% within
ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_H
OSPITALITY

% of Total

0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%

1 2

5.6% 11.1%
100.0% 100.0%
3.8% 7.7%

1 2

3.8% 7.7%
100.0% 100.0%
3.8% 7.7%

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY * ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY

Crosstabulation

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_H
OSPITALITY

Little Very satisfied

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_

Important

Count



HOSPITALITY % within 50.0% 37.5%
II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_

HOSPITALITY

% within 80.0% 21.4%

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HO

SPITALITY

% of Total 15.4% 11.5%

Very important Count 1 11

% within 5.6% 61.1%

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_

HOSPITALITY

% within 20.0% 78.6%

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HO

SPITALITY

% of Total 3.8% 42.3%
Total Count 5 14

% within 19.2% 53.8%

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_

HOSPITALITY

% within 100.0% 100.0%

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HO

SPITALITY

% of Total 19.2% 53.8%

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY * ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY
Crosstabulation

ATMOSPHER
E_PEOPLE_H
OSPITALITY

No opinion Total

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_H Important Count 1 8
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OSPITALITY % within 12.5% 100.0%

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_H

OSPITALITY

% within 25.0% 30.8%

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HO

SPITALITY

% of Total 3.8% 30.8%

Very important Count 3 18

% within 16.7% 100.0%

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_H

OSPITALITY

% within 75.0% 69.2%

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HO

SPITALITY

% of Total 11.5% 69.2%
Total Count 4 26

% within 15.4% 100.0%

II_ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_H

OSPITALITY

% within 100.0% 100.0%

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HO

SPITALITY

% of Total 15.4% 100.0%

Crosstab
CULTURE_VILL
AGES
Not at all
satisfied

IIl_CULTURE_VILLAGES Not at all important Count 0



0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

14.3%

50.0%

3.8%

6.3%

50.0%

3.8%

7.7%

100.0%

7.7%
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Crosstab

CULTURE_VILLAGES

Very little
satisfied Little
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES Not at all important Count 0 1
% within 0.0% 100.0%
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES
% within 0.0% 14.3%
CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 0.0% 3.8%
Slightly important Count 0 1
% within 0.0% 50.0%
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES
% within 0.0% 14.3%
CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 0.0% 3.8%
Important Count 0 3
% within 0.0% 42.9%
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES
% within 0.0% 42.9%
CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 0.0% 11.5%
Very important Count 2 2
% within 12.5% 12.5%
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES
% within 100.0% 28.6%
CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 7.7% 7.7%

Total Count 2 7




% within 7.7% 26.9%
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES
% within 100.0% 100.0%
CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 7.7% 26.9%
Crosstab
CULTURE_VILLAGES
Very satisfied No opinion
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES Not at all important Count 0 0
% within 0.0% 0.0%
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES
% within 0.0% 0.0%
CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 0.0% 0.0%
Slightly important Count 1 0
% within 50.0% 0.0%
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES
% within 12.5% 0.0%
CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 3.8% 0.0%
Important Count 1 2
% within 14.3% 28.6%
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES
% within 12.5% 28.6%
CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 3.8% 7.7%
Very important Count 6 5
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% within 37.5% 31.3%
IIl_CULTURE_VILLAGES

% within 75.0% 71.4%

CULTURE_VILLAGES

% of Total 23.1% 19.2%

Total Count 8 7

% within 30.8% 26.9%
IIl_CULTURE_VILLAGES

% within 100.0% 100.0%

CULTURE_VILLAGES
% of Total 30.8% 26.9%
Crosstab
Total

IIl_CULTURE_VILLAGES Not at all important Count 1

% within 1I_CULTURE_VILLAGES 100.0%

% within CULTURE_VILLAGES 3.8%

% of Total 3.8%

Slightly important Count 2

% within 1I_CULTURE_VILLAGES 100.0%

% within CULTURE_VILLAGES 7.7%

% of Total 7.7%

Important Count 7

% within 1I_CULTURE_VILLAGES 100.0%

% within CULTURE_VILLAGES 26.9%

% of Total 26.9%

Very important Count 16



% within 1I_CULTURE_VILLAGES 100.0%
% within CULTURE_VILLAGES 61.5%
% of Total 61.5%
Total Count 26
% within 1I_CULTURE_VILLAGES 100.0%
% within CULTURE_VILLAGES 100.0%
% of Total 100.0%
Crosstab
FOOD_AND_DINING
Very little
satisfied Little
II_FOOD_DINING Not at all important Count 0 1
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 0.0% 50.0%
% within 0.0% 14.3%
FOOD_AND_DINING
% of Total 0.0% 3.6%
Slightly important Count 0 0
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 0.0% 0.0%
% within 0.0% 0.0%
FOOD_AND_DINING
% of Total 0.0% 0.0%
Important Count 0 2
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 0.0% 25.0%
% within 0.0% 28.6%

FOOD_AND_DINING
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% of Total 0.0% 7.1%

Very important Count 2 4

% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 11.8% 23.5%

% within 100.0% 57.1%

FOOD_AND_DINING

% of Total 7.1% 14.3%

Total Count 2 7

% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 7.1% 25.0%

% within 100.0% 100.0%

FOOD_AND_DINING
% of Total 7.1% 25.0%
Crosstab
FOOD_AND_DINING
Very satisfied No opinion

II_FOOD_DINING Not at all important Count 1 0
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 50.0% 0.0%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 5.9% 0.0%
% of Total 3.6% 0.0%
Slightly important Count 1 0
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 100.0% 0.0%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 5.9% 0.0%
% of Total 3.6% 0.0%
Important Count 5 1
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 62.5% 12.5%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 29.4% 50.0%



% of Total 17.9% 3.6%
Very important Count 10 1
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 58.8% 5.9%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 58.8% 50.0%
% of Total 35.7% 3.6%
Total Count 17 2
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 60.7% 7.1%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 60.7% 7.1%
Crosstab

Total
II_FOOD_DINING Not at all important Count 2
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 100.0%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 7.1%
% of Total 71%
Slightly important Count 1
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 100.0%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 3.6%
% of Total 3.6%
Important Count 8
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 100.0%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 28.6%
% of Total 28.6%
Very important Count 17
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% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 100.0%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 60.7%
% of Total 60.7%
Total Count 28
% within 1I_FOOD_DINING 100.0%
% within FOOD_AND_DINING 100.0%
% of Total 100.0%
Crosstab

HISTORY_TRADITION

Not at all Very little
satisfied satisfied
II_HISTORY_TRADITION Slightly important Count 0 0
% within 0.0% 0.0%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 0.0% 0.0%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 0.0% 0.0%
Important Count 0 0
% within 0.0% 0.0%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 0.0% 0.0%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 0.0% 0.0%
Very important Count 1 1
% within 6.3% 6.3%

Il_HISTORY_TRADITION



% within 100.0% 100.0%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 3.8% 3.8%
Total Count 1 1
% within 3.8% 3.8%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 100.0% 100.0%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 3.8% 3.8%
Crosstab
HISTORY_TRADITION
Little Very satisfied
II_HISTORY_TRADITION Slightly important Count 0 1
% within 0.0% 100.0%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 0.0% 7.7%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 0.0% 3.8%
Important Count 1 6
% within 11.1% 66.7%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 16.7% 46.2%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 3.8% 23.1%
Very important Count 5 6
% within 31.3% 37.5%

Il_HISTORY_TRADITION
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% within 83.3% 46.2%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 19.2% 23.1%
Total Count 6 13
% within 23.1% 50.0%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 100.0% 100.0%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 23.1% 50.0%
Crosstab
HISTORY_TR
ADITION
No opinion Total
II_HISTORY_TRADITION Slightly important Count 0 1
% within 0.0% 100.0%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 0.0% 3.8%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 0.0% 3.8%
Important Count 2 9
% within 22.2% 100.0%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 40.0% 34.6%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 7.7% 34.6%
Very important Count 3 16
% within 18.8% 100.0%

Il_HISTORY_TRADITION



% within 60.0% 61.5%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 11.5% 61.5%
Total Count 5 26
% within 19.2% 100.0%
II_HISTORY_TRADITION
% within 100.0% 100.0%
HISTORY_TRADITION
% of Total 19.2% 100.0%
Crosstab
MONUMENTS_MUSEUMS
Not at all Very little
satisfied satisfied Little
II_MONUMENTS _MUS Not at all Count 1 0 0
EUMS important
% within 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
II_MONUMENTS_MUS
EUMS
% within 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
MONUMENTS_MUSEU
MS
% of Total 3.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Slightly important  Count 0 0 0
% within 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
II_MONUMENTS_MUS
EUMS
% within 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
MONUMENTS_MUSEU
MS
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% of Total 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Important Count 0 2 2

% within 0.0% 25.0% 25.0%

II_MONUMENTS_MUS

EUMS

% within 0.0% 100.0% 40.0%

MONUMENTS_MUSEU

MS

% of Total 0.0% 7.4% 7.4%
Very important Count 1 0 3

% within 6.7% 0.0% 20.0%

II_MONUMENTS_MUS

EUMS

% within 50.0% 0.0% 60.0%

MONUMENTS_MUSEU

MS

% of Total 3.7% 0.0% 11.1%

Total Count 2 2 5

% within 7.4% 7.4% 18.5%

II_MONUMENTS_MUS

EUMS

% within 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

MONUMENTS_MUSEU

MS

% of Total 7.4% 7.4% 18.5%

Crosstab

MONUMENTS_MUSEUMS

Very satisfied No opinion

total

II_ MONUMENTS_MUSE Not at all important Count




umMs

Slightly important

Important

Very important

Total

% within
II_MONUMENTS_MUSE
uMsS

% within
MONUMENTS_MUSEU
MS

% of Total

Count

% within
II_MONUMENTS_MUSE
uMs

% within
MONUMENTS_MUSEU
MS

% of Total

Count

% within
II_MONUMENTS_MUSE
umMs

% within
MONUMENTS_MUSEU
MS

% of Total

Count

% within
II_MONUMENTS_MUSE
uMs

% within
MONUMENTS_MUSEU
MS

% of Total

Count

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

66.7%

15.4%

7.4%

37.5%

23.1%

11.1%

53.3%

61.5%

29.6%

13

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

20.0%

3.7%

12.5%

20.0%

3.7%

20.0%

60.0%

11.1%
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100.0%

3.7%

3.7%

100.0%

11.1%

11.1%

100.0%

29.6%

29.6%

15

100.0%

55.6%

55.6%

27



SECURITY_SAFETY

% within 48.1% 18.5%  100.0%
II_MONUMENTS_MUSE
UMS
% within 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
MONUMENTS_MUSEU
MS
% of Total 48.1% 18.5%  100.0%
Crosstab
SECURITY_SAFETY
Not at all Very little
satisfied satisfied
IIl_SECURITY_SAFETY Not at all important Count 0 1
% within 0.0% 50.0%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 0.0% 14.3%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 0.0% 3.8%
Slightly important Count 0 0
% within 0.0% 0.0%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 0.0% 0.0%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 0.0% 0.0%
Important Count 1 3
% within 16.7% 50.0%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 50.0% 42.9%



% of Total 3.8% 11.5%
Very important Count 1 3
% within 6.7% 20.0%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 50.0% 42.9%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 3.8% 11.5%
Total Count 2 7
% within 7.7% 26.9%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 100.0% 100.0%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 7.7% 26.9%
Crosstab
SECURITY_SAFETY
Little Very satisfied
IIl_SECURITY_SAFETY Not at all important Count 1 0
% within 50.0% 0.0%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 20.0% 0.0%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 3.8% 0.0%
Slightly important Count 0 2
% within 0.0% 66.7%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 0.0% 25.0%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 0.0% 7.7%
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Important Count 0 0
% within 0.0% 0.0%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 0.0% 0.0%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 0.0% 0.0%
Very important Count 4 6
% within 26.7% 40.0%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 80.0% 75.0%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 15.4% 23.1%
Total Count 5 8
% within 19.2% 30.8%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within 100.0% 100.0%
SECURITY_SAFETY
% of Total 19.2% 30.8%
Crosstab
SECURITY_S
AFETY
No opinion Total
IIl_SECURITY_SAFETY Not at all important Count 0 2
% within 0.0% 100.0%
II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within SECURITY_SAFETY 0.0% 7.7%
% of Total 0.0% 7.7%
Slightly important Count 1 3



% within 33.3% 100.0%

II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within SECURITY_SAFETY 25.0% 11.5%
% of Total 3.8% 11.5%
Important Count 2 6
% within 33.3% 100.0%

II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within SECURITY_SAFETY 50.0% 23.1%
% of Total 7.7% 23.1%
Very important Count 1 15
% within 6.7% 100.0%

II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within SECURITY_SAFETY 25.0% 57.7%
% of Total 3.8% 57.7%
Total Count 4 26
% within 15.4% 100.0%

II_SECURITY_SAFETY
% within SECURITY_SAFETY 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 15.4% 100.0%

Crosstab
TRADITIONAL_SCENERY
Very little
satisfied Little
II_TRADITIONAL_SCENER Slightly important Count 0 0
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Total

Important

Very important

% within
II_TRADITIONAL_SCENER
Y

% within

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

% of Total

Count

% within
Il_TRADITIONAL_SCENER
Y

% within

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

% of Total

Count

% within
Il_TRADITIONAL_SCENER
Y

% within

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

% of Total

Count

% within
Il_TRADITIONAL_SCENER
Y

% within

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

% of Total

0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0 2
0.0% 33.3%
0.0% 22.2%
0.0% 7.7%
2 7
11.1% 38.9%
100.0% 77.8%
7.7% 26.9%
2 9
7.7% 34.6%

100.0% 100.0%

7.7% 34.6%

Crosstab

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

Very satisfied No opinion




II_TRADITIONAL_SCENER  Slightly important Count 1 1
Y

% within 50.0% 50.0%
II_TRADITIONAL_SCENER

Y

% within 14.3% 12.5%

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

% of Total 3.8% 3.8%
Important Count 1 3

% within 16.7% 50.0%

II_TRADITIONAL_SCENER

Y

% within 14.3% 37.5%

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

% of Total 3.8% 11.5%
Very important Count 5 4

% within 27.8% 22.2%

II_TRADITIONAL_SCENER

Y

% within 71.4% 50.0%

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

% of Total 19.2% 15.4%
Total Count 7 8

% within 26.9% 30.8%

II_TRADITIONAL_SCENER

Y

% within 100.0% 100.0%

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

% of Total 26.9% 30.8%

Crosstab
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Crosstab

Total

100.0%

7.7%

7.7%

100.0%

23.1%

23.1%

18

100.0%

69.2%

69.2%

26

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%



TRASPORTATI
ON_NETWORK

Not at all

satisfied

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

6.3%

100.0%

3.6%

3.6%
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% within 100.0%
TRASPORTATION_NETWO

RK
% of Total 3.6%
Crosstab
TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
Very little
satisfied Little
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET Slightly important Count 0 1
WORK
% within 0.0% 16.7%
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET
WORK
% within 0.0% 14.3%
TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
% of Total 0.0% 3.6%
Important Count 0 3
% within 0.0% 50.0%
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET
WORK
% within 0.0% 42.9%
TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
% of Total 0.0% 10.7%
Very important Count 4 3
% within 25.0% 18.8%

II_TRANSPORTATION_NET
WORK



% within 100.0% 42.9%
TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
% of Total 14.3% 10.7%
Total Count 4 7
% within 14.3% 25.0%
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET
WORK
% within 100.0% 100.0%
TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
% of Total 14.3% 25.0%
Crosstab
TRASPORTATION_NETWOR
K
Very satisfied No opinion
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET Slightly important Count 5 0
WORK
% within 83.3% 0.0%
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET
WORK
% within 41.7% 0.0%
TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
% of Total 17.9% 0.0%
Important Count 2 1
% within 33.3% 16.7%
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET
WORK
% within 16.7% 25.0%

TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
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% of Total 71% 3.6%
Very important Count 5 3
% within 31.3% 18.8%
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET
WORK
% within 41.7% 75.0%
TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
% of Total 17.9% 10.7%
Total Count 12 4
% within 42.9% 14.3%
II_TRANSPORTATION_NET
WORK
% within 100.0% 100.0%
TRASPORTATION_NETWO
RK
% of Total 42.9% 14.3%
Crosstab
Total
II_TRANSPORTATION_NETWOR  Slightly important Count 6
K
% within 100.0%
II_TRANSPORTATION_NETWOR
K
% within 21.4%
TRASPORTATION_NETWORK
% of Total 21.4%
Important Count 6



100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Napaptnua Il - AIATPAMMATA

AIATPAMMA 1

Number of visits in the last 2 years

>5 times i B (0.138

B 2-3 times

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B >5 times

AIATPAMMA 2

Main Purpose of visiting Athens
| | |

Leisure 0.793

Business - 0.172

Leisure
B Business

Other

Other 0.034

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




AIATPAMMA 3

Travel to Athens

With a group 0.379
With family _ ¥ Alone
T B With friends
With friends |0 0483 ™ With family
. With a group
Alone H

T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

AIATPAMMA 4

Number of nights planning to stay

|
More L = 0.207

4-6 nights 0.414 None
7 1-3 nights
1-3 nights - 0.31 4-6 nights
T & More
None | 0.069

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

AIATPAMMA 5



Information about Athens

Brochures L £10.103

Friends 0.621 Internet
T Mass Media
Mass Media 0.138 Friends

1 & Brochures

Internet 0.69

T T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

AIATPAMMA 6

Free time

HAlot

Some




AIATPAMMA 7

Classification based on preferences
in free time

Museums

0.828

Walks ENEENEENEEE = 0.793
0.655

0.655

Bars-Café L
Restaurants : : :
Malls-Shopping Centers : 0.31
Entertainment-Nightlife [N ¥ 0.276
Hotel Amenities and 0.172
Spa 0.069

0% 20%40%60%80%100%

Museums

B Walks

Bars-Café

Restaurants

Malls-Shopping Centers

B Entertainment-Nightlife

AIATPAMMA 8

Satisfaction level of visiting Athens
"very satisfied"

U770

U770

TU70 oU70 ouU70 100%

FOOD_AND _DINING [ —— 0.621

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY
HISTORY_TRADITION
MONUMENTS_MUSEUMS
HOTEL_ACCOMMODATION_AND_AMEN
TRASPORTATION_NETWORK
SHOPPING_CENTERS_MALLS
ENTERTAINMENT_AND_NIGHTLIFE
TRADITIONAL_SCENERY
CULTURE_VILLAGES
SECURITY_SAFETY

GALLERIES

FESTIVALS_EVENTS
CLEANLINESS_OF_ENVIRONMENT
CONFERENCE_SERVICES
ACTIVITIES_ADVENTURE_OUTDOOR_E

0.552
0.552
0.483
0.414
0.414
0.379
0.379
0.31
0.31

0.276
0.172

0.138
0.103

0.069
0.034
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AIATPAMMA 9

Dissatisfaction level of visiting
Athens
"very little satisfied"

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

CLEANLINESS_OF_ENVIRONMENT | 1 0.345
SECURITY_SAFETY | =10.31
ACTIVITIES_ADVENTURE_OUTDOOR_ ™= 0.207
TRASPORTATION_NETWORK ™= | ® 17.2%
CULTURE_VILLAGES ™= = 10.3%
TRADITIONAL_SCENERY [*== & 0.103
MONUMENTS_MUSEUMS [=== & 0.103
FESTIVALS_EVENTS [ ¥ 6.9%
CONFERENCE_SERVICES ™™ ¥ 6.9%
ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY /™= & 0.069
FOOD_AND_DINING [™= = 0.069
ENTERTAINMENT_AND_NIGHTLIFE [*= ¥ 0.069
HOTEL_ACCOMMODATION_AND_AME = ¥ 0.034
GALLERIES [* ™ 0.034
HISTORY_TRADITION = * 0.034

AIATPAMMA 10

Important in choosing a place

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY " 0.621

TRADITIONAL_SCENERY

FOOD_AND_DINING = 0.586
TRASPORTATION_NETWORK = 0.552
CULTURE_VILLAGES = 0.552

HISTORY_TRADITION ¥ 0.552
SECURITY_SAFETY
MONUMENTS_MUSEUMS
HOTEL_ACCOMMODATION_AND_AME
CLEANLINESS_OF_ENVIRONMENT
ACTIVITIES_ADVENTURE_OUTDOOR_
ENTERTAINMENT_AND_NIGHTLIFE
GALLERIES

FESTIVALS_EVENTS
SHOPPING_CENTERS_MALLS
CONFERENCE_SERVICES




AIATPAMMA 11

& Monuments and Attractions visited i not visited

Acropolis

Syntagma

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

AIATPAMMA 12

Preference in tourist information

Detailed maps
Travel guide
Historical brochures

other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Detailed maps ™ Travel guide ™ Historical brochures  ® other




AIATPAMMA 13

Familiar with area of Dourgouti

100%
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

0% -

& Familiar with area of
Dourgouti

NO

AIATPAMMA 14

Means of transport used during
visit

100

80

60 -

40 - 72.

' |
L4517
20 ‘A-E‘j o kI Means of transport used
0 - : : : u—B,—H—ZM-,—M—ZMﬁ during visit
Q~




AIATPAMMA 15

HONG KONG |
AITYITOE |
MEZIKO |
IZMIANIA | ,
] ' “ XQPEX
TAAAIA | , ,
KYTPOZ | : : ,
ITAAIA ' ' ' '
0 1 2 3 4 6
AIATPAMMA 16
Bar Chart
ATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALT
12 Y
Not at aldLittle  No
Esahsﬁe Very opinion
Very satisfied
little:
10 satisfied
8-
€
3
S &

2

T
Important

Very important
II_LATMOSPHERE_PEOPLE_HOSPITALITY
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AIATPAMMA 17

Bar Chart
. CULTURE_VILLAGES
WNot at all satisfied
[ very litle satisfied
[CLittle
W Very satisfied
5 [CINo opinion
4-
o
c
3
8
2
1+
0 T T
Not at allimportant ~ Slightly important Important Very important
II_CULTURE_VILLAGES

AIATPAMMA 18



Bar Chart

. . FOOD_AND_DINING
W Very litle satisfied
[Litle
[Jvery satisfied
Mo opinion
.
6
o
c
3
o
(8]
4—
2
l_l
Not at all important ~ Slightly important Important Very important
II_FOOD_DINING
AIATPAMMA 19
Bar Chart
. HISTORY_TRADITION
WNot at all satisfied
[ Very little satisfied
ClLittle
W Very satisfied
57 [CINo opinion
4
o
c
3
8 =
2
1 -
0 T T
Slightly important Important Very important

lI_HISTORY_TRADITION

AIATPAMMA 20



Bar Chart

MONUMENTS_MUSEUMS

Bl Not at all satisfied
W Very little satisfied
Clittle

W Very satisfied
[JNo opinion

3
6-
o
c
3
3
2—
O_J . T l
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Hapaptnualll - EPQTHMATOAOTIO

MBA - Tourism Management

M A
Tunua Opyavwong kot Aroiknong Eniyysiprjocmv Eg \

UNIVERSITY
OF PIRAEUS

Mavemotyuio Mepaiwg

Questionnaire: Athens as a travel destination

1. How many times have you visited Athens in the last 2 years?

1 time 2-3 times

4-5 times >5 times

2. How many times per year you go on excursions?

< 2 times 2-4 times

5-6 times >6 times

3. What is the main purpose of your visit to Athens?

Leisure Business

Cultural other

4. With whom did you travel to Athens?

Alone With friends

With family With a group

5. How many nights are you planning to stay?

None 1-3
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4-6

More

6. How did you find information about Athens?

Internet

Mass Media

Friends

Brochures

7. How much money are you willin

to spend per day per person?

<50€

50-100€

100-150€

>150€

8. How much free time do you have during your stay?

Alot Some

None

9. How would you rather spend your free time?

Bars-Café

Restaurants

Entertainment- Nightlife

Spa

Museums

Walks

Malls/Shopping Centers

Hotel Amenities and Services

Other

10. How would you rate your travel experience in Athens in the following
aspects (level of satisfaction from 1-4) and how important do you




consider them in choosing a travel destination.

Level of Satisfaction

(1-4)
Not at all Very
satisfied satisfied
1 2 3 4

Hotel Accommodation and Amenities

Transportation Network
(Accessibility)

Food and dining

Shopping Centers/Malls

Entertainment and Nightlife

Monuments/Museums

Traditional Scenery

Culture Villages

Galleries

Festivals/Events

Atmosphere/people (Hospitality)

History/Tradition

Security/Safety

Cleanliness of environment

Activities (Adventure, outdoor etc)

Conference Services

Important in choosing a place as travel

destination (1-4)

Not at all
important

Very
importa
nt
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Hotel Accommodation and Amenities

Transportation Network
(Accessibility)

Food and dining

Shopping Centers/Malls

Entertainment and Nightlife

Monuments/Museums

Traditional Scenery

Culture Villages

Galleries

Festivals/Events

Atmosphere/people (Hospitality)

History/Tradition

Security/Safety

Cleanliness of environment

Activities (Adventure, outdoor etc)

Conference Services

11. Which of these monuments and attractions have you visited in Athens?

Acropolis (Parthenon and Acropolis
Museum)

Syntagma

Plaka/Thiseion

Other

12. What kind of brochures/tourist information would you like to find in the
area?

Detailed Maps Travel Guide (Sightseeing tips)




Historical Brochures?

Other

13. Are you familiar with the area Dourgouti?

YES

NO

If you answered "no" to question 13, continue to question 18

14. How did you find information about this area?

Internet

Mass Media

Friends

Brochures

15. If yes, what is your opinion of the area?

16. Which of the following activities would you like to see more of in this

area?

Modernization of the current
amenities

Cultural events and festivals

Outdoor activities

Other

17. Are you planning to visit the area again?

YES

NO
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Information of Participant:

Sex: Male Female
Age: <18 18-25 26-35
36-50 51-65 >65
Professional Student Self-Employed
or
Employment Government Employee Private Sector Employee
Status: Military Homemaker
Retired Out of work
Education: No schooling High school Associate degree
graduate
Bachelor’s degree | Master’s degree Doctorate degree

Which of the following is your means of transport during your stay in Athens?

Car

Bike

Walk

Train/Bus/Trolley Taxi

(Public Transportation)

Other

Thank you for your participation!




TehMkn kodwkonoinon Epotnpatoiroyiov
Epatnon 1 ( apBudc emokéyemv)
1=1 time
2=2-3 times
3=4-5 times
4=>5 times
Epatnon 2 (ap1Budg ekdpopdv 1o ¥povo)
1=<2 times
2=2-4 times
3=5-6 times
4=>6 times
Epatnon 3 (Adyog emickeync)
1=Leisure-Cultural
2=Business
3=Other
Epotnon 4 (pe moldv ékave v emiokeyn)
[Na k60e mepintmon 1 €wg 4 dnpiovpyndnkay xoplotég petafAnTég pe Kmdkovg:
1=YES (av onueiodnke)
2=NO (av dev onuetmdnke)
Epatnon 5 (apBudg dovuktepeboemv)
1=None
2=1-3
3=4-6

4=More

Epatnon 6 (mAnpoeopieg yio v Abnva)

[Na k60e mepintmon 1 €wg 4 dnpiovpyndnkay xoplotég petafAntég e Kmdkovg:
1=YES

2=NO



Epatnon 7 (ypnuotikd mocd dabeong yio damdvn ava GTopo Kot nuépa)
1=<50 €

2=50-100€

3=100-150€

4=>150€

Epatnon 8 (elevBepog xpovog)

1=A lot

2=Some

3=None

Epatnon 9 (mpotyunocelg otov eAedBepo xpovo)

[Na k60e mepintmon 1 €wg 9 dnpiovpyndnkay yoplotég petafAntég pe Kmdkovg:
1=YES

2=NO

Epatnon 10 (Babudg ikavonoinong katd tnv emickeymn)

Kabe empépovg mpdtaon amotédece pia petafAnti n omoia akoAovONGE TOVG
Kwdwovg (1-5) oty KAipoka tkavomoinong:

1=Not at all satisfied

2=Very little satisfied

3=Little

4=Very satisfied

5=No opinion

Epatnon 10 (topdyovies emAoyng evOG TPOOPIGLOV)

Kabe empépovg mpdtaon amotédece pia petafAnti n omoia akoAovONGE TOVG
Kwdwovg (1-4) oty KAipoKa 6ToudatdTnTog:

1=Not at all important

2=Slightly important

3=Important

4=Very important

Epatnon 11 (eniokeyn pvnueiov kot a&obéatwv)

[Ma k60e amdvinon 1 émg 4 dnuovpynOnkay xwplotég LETAPANTEG Le KwdkoVS:



1=YES

2=NO

*4=Other pe K®31KOVG:
1=Other

2=Monastiraki

Epatnon 12 (npotipunon evnpépwong yio Tov TpoopiGHo)

[Na k60e amdvinon 1 émg 4 dnuovpynOnkay xwplotég LETAPANTEG Le KwdukoVS:

1=YES

2=NO

Epatnon 13 (av yvopilovv to Aovpyovtt)
1=NO

Epatnon 18 (evoyAnon xotd t d1dpKeo TG TOPOLOVIS TOVG)
1=NO

2=My wallet was been stallen in the metro
3=Police officers all over the place

4=Traffic

5=A man speaking on his mobile the whole time
6=A little bit dirty city

7=Trouble in the metro — Not safe

Dvio
1=Male
2=Female
Hhkia
1=18-25
2=26-35
3=36-50
4=51-65

5=>65
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Endyyelpo
1=Student

2=Self Employed
3=Government employee
4=Private Sector Employee
5=Military
6=Homemaker
7=Retired

8=Out of work
Exnaidgvon

1=No schooling

2=High School graduate
3=Associate degree
4=Bachelor’s degree
5=Master’s degree

6=Doctorate degree

Méoo MeTa@opdc Tov YPNGLUOTOINGaY

['a k60e amdvnon 1 émg 6 dnuovpynOnkay xwp1oTég LETAPANTEG He KMOWKO:
1=YES



10.

IHAPAPTHMA 1V: Yvvévtesvén BaOovc

2YNENTEYZH XTOYY KATOIKOYY TOY AOYPI OYTIOY

Epatnon: Eicte pévipog katowkog 610 Aovpyovti? (LOVIHLOG KATOIKOG)
[Toca ypovia pévete oty meproyn? (Eppeon epdtmon: Hrav emioyn ocag va
petvete €00 1 €xeTe KAmOLo TTPKO?) (ALdpKeia SeLpovig)

Epotnon: Av cog éheya va pov yopoktipicete To AovpyovTti pe ovo
Adyro L B0 NTav avTd Tov B pov Aéyate?

vy TV 1otopio Tov, 0Tt ivor Eva UMKO 1 ac@arég meptBdAlov, Eva HEPOC
mov dgv €xel a&tomonBel? (dmoyn-gikdva TepLoyncg)

Epotnon: Mehhoviikd, kdmowo arllayn 6Tnv mePLoyr] Tov Aovpyovtiov
g 0o cag parvotav?

va avoiéovv mopadooctakd poyalid Omoc wovpeia, toaykapns? Oo ocag
TPOKaAOVoE Ho guyxaplotn EkmAnén? Not 11 Oyt ko yati? (ueAAovtikn
avamtuén)

Epotnon: IIetevere 611 Aginel kaTL 0mté TV EpLoyn?

g MePIMTOON TOL AMAVINGOLV Oyt TOVG POTAS av Ba NBehav Kdmolo Povpvo
€0 KOVTA Yo vo Taipvovv to mpwi yoAo kol youl. Av tovg Poledel va
nnyaivouv kéBe mpwi péypt to Néo Koopo k.A.m. (eAhelyelg oty meproyn)
Epotnon: Eiote gvyoprotnuévor ané ™ ocopPoir] tov Afjpov Adnvaiov
oty neproyn?

[Tiotevete 611 KAvel kATl MEPLGGOTEPO 1 KATL AydTEPO OO OAVLTO 7OV
yperaletarl n mepoyn? (evorapépov amd dnMpo)

Ta véa rardra Tog avripetomilovy T d1opovi) Tovg 610 AovpyovTL?

elte amd mpocwmKN gunelpio €ite PEG® TG TAPATNPNONG — OTOOEYOVTOL TO
pépog 1 BEAovV va petakopicovy 6tav HeyOA®GouV? (GUUTEPLPOPE VEDV)
‘Ol avTd T (pOVIA TOV PEVETE 6TO AOVPYOVTL £YETE TAPATNPNGEL KATOLO
aAlayn gite gvyaprotn gite dovoapeotn?

avénon HeTavVOoTOV, vo KAgtvouv poyalld, va petokopifovv ot pdvitot
Kdtowot.. (aAlayéc 6N YEITOVIA)

I[Mog 00 cag earvotav N WEa va avartoyBel TovproTiKd T0 AovpyovTt Yo
va yivel yvootm 1 wotopio 2tov? (€nimedo 6TAGEMV-UTOWYEDV Y10, TOVPIOTIKY|
avamtuén)

Oa 0éhate va mpoteivere kKamowa 0o mov motedete 0Tt Bo Bonbovce 610
va vapéet Prooiun avantuén oty mepoyn? (TPoTceLs)

Oa 0¢hate vo mpocBicere KATL GAAo mov dev avo@ipOnke oty
ovvévtevén? (oyxoma)
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Enclepyoocuivo KEINEVO KUl KMOKOTOINGY OTOVTI|GEDV

1. Kvpiog oto yihkatlidwo

Eivar and 1o °87 ot meproyn (1)

Ayopaoe omiti (1)

Ocmpel 011 givon To KaADTEPO PEPOC (2)

Oa tov dpeoe va avoi&ovv payalld ,0mme Kovpeio, TEvN TOV
toaykapn (9)

Tov apéoet 10 Tpdotvo ot Thateio (2)

Oa NBeke kardTePN KaBapldTnTa-cuvTnpnon g nepoyngs (5)
[ToALG Agimovv amd to AovpyovTtt (4)

2. “Tafépva tov Baciin™

Tovilet to Bépo acpdretag (7)

Oa tov dpeoe va avoifovv dAra poayalia (9)

Maoyalud Tov Afpov €xovv vynid evoikia (10)

[Tondd otV TepLoyn dev vVILAPYOLY TOALA (6)

Oempolv 0Tt dev £ovv OGS va. EpPovv o1 TovpicTeS 6N
TEPLOYN APOV VITAPYEL TO BEUA TNG AGPAAELNG KOt OEV EYOLV TU
va dovv (10)

Eévol —petavaoteg ayopdlovv onitia ot meproyn (7)

“ Adikd vrvotp’’ (2)

3. Kapeveio

1°° kOprog

Movipog kdrokog (14 xpovia)- "Hrov emrioyn tov va peivet (1)
To Aovpyovtt Bpicketar og évav kOppo ,

omov Kot va Beg va mog £xetl péoa, £xel ToAAd payalid (2)

To Aovpyovtt elvar 0 “’apardc g ABnvag’ (2)

Ed® épyeton n mopéppacn tov 20v Kupiov k. XpnoeTov mov
yevvOnke 6to Aovpyourt...

Ympyove poyoltd oAdd kieioave (7)

Oa Bhave va Eava avoi&ovv payalid aArd va pnv eivan
axpiPa (9)

[ToAd, vanpye acpdieia (7)

[oveig and M.Acta, giyove kdmowo tpovopa (10)

[ToArG payalid Aeimovve (@ovpvog Opmc vtapyey) (4)

‘Exetr péoa palikng petagpopds (10)

Aovield dev vrdpyet (10)

Xvveyiler Aéyovtag...



VILapyEL To BENA TG ACPAAELOS, O KOGLOG TTOoV Pofdtat (7)
0 Afquog Ba pmopovce va Kavel meptocotepa (5)

Ta modié Tov pévouy otn yopm meproyn| (6)

O tovpropdg pépvet xpnpa (6perog) (9)

"Epyovtat Alyot tovpioteg Kot tpmdve 610 Kopeveio (8)

Oa tovg dpece to Tapodoctakd (9)

Nriva (cafe) véa koméra- Aev pévet otn meproyn (1)

Agv Bopdton 6t 10 pépog Aéyetar Aovpyovtt (2)

Dk ko ovyn meproyn (Ot e6po) (2)

To mapadociaxd Oa g dpeoe (9)

O1 tovpioteg amd to Eevodoyeio dev tn yveopilovy ) meployn
(10)

O Afqpog ABnvaiov Ba propovce va Kavel ToALS TPy Lot
omwg potionds (5)

Agv €yel mopatnpnoel KATOW0 0ALOYT) GTH TEPLOYT TOVS UVES
oL dovAegvet (7)

Oa g apeoe N meproyn va ovaderydel péow g wotopiag ™g (9)
Avtipaomn Egvodoyeiov-Aovpyoutiov g £xel KAVEL EVIOTOOT)

(10)

5. Odnydg Intercontinental (45 etdv)

Agv yvopilet moALd Tpdypata yio T mepoyn (2)
Eyxataiereiupévn meproyn (2)

Oa tévile TV ayopd Kot TN TEPLOYT TO TOPAOOGLOKO GTOLXEID
oV KOl TIGTEVEL OTL YEVIKA 1) TEPLOYT| OEV Tpadel KATL TETOL0
ywti 0 KOGUOG oL HEVEL Elval YOUNANG OIKOVOLIKNG TAENS Kot
petavdotes (9)

Oa tpafodce TO EVOLOLPEPOV TOV TOVPIGTO TO TOPUSOGLUKO
ywti 0 Tovpiotog yayvel va Bpet o mapadoctako (9)

H neproyn npéner va a&rorombel yia toug tovpioteg (3)
Dapuaxeio £xet

Agv Ba. GLVIGTOVGE GTOVG TOVPIGTEG VO TAVE GTA OTLLOTIKL
aTpeia TG TEPLOYNG, OEV TOVG TO AVAPEPOLVE KOOOLOVL,
QEPVOLVE 1O1MTIKOVG YiaTpovg (10)

O1 tovpioteg emoKENTOVTOL TNV TTEPLOYN AAAA OEV £XOVV KOt
T1G KaAvTtEpEG evrvnmoels (10)

6. ®vAokag Intercontinental (23 eTdv)

Agv Eépetr cav dvopa to Aovpyodtt oAdd cav N.Kodopo (2)
"Exet yevvnBel ot meproyn tov N.Koopov (1)

Agv Ba. tov dpeoe va avoifel kATt mapadootako, Oa Nbeke KT
mo ovyypovo (9)

Oa NBeke poyalid yo ypnyopo eaynto (9)
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* O Anpog ABnvainv dev £xet kavel Tinota ,0a propovce va
oTidEeL Toug dpdovG (5)

*  Ta modid mov £xovv peyolmdoel 6Tn Teployn dev BEAovY va
@Oyovv (6)

* 'Egnia&av kdmoteg kapetépileg kovtd oto pétpo (10)

*EKavévog LOVIHOG KATOIKOG Ogv BEAEL v @UYEL amd T TEPLOYT).



